b2

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 1988 CONTINUED

Commiséion, Blanket Purchase Orders as presented.

Sélbh, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

!

i‘ﬂoved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by
Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 080.5. 1505 D 11

and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to

(Clerk's Misc.

File No.

Upon roll call, Rice, yes;

123404-123412)

state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security

deductions. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion

carried. (E designates emergency)

1988 —~ 1989 GENERAL FUND

714045 OKLAHOMA STATE AUDITOR &

807586 KELLY BLIND CO

809879 HEATH GRIFFITH FUNERAL

810440 FIT2GERALD FUNERAL

813222 TULSA CAMERA RECORD CO

813233 MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS

814107 DURR FILLAUER MEDICAL INC

814305 1BM

815417 DURR FILLAUER MEDICAL INC

815532 FIT2GERALD FUNERAL

815790 1BM

815826 XEROX CORPORATION

816801 BEACON STAMP & SEAL CO

816961 OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC

B16971 1BM

817532 HONEYWELL INC

817534 PALANTYR WINDOW CLEANING

817663 I1BM

817691 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY

817880 SCOTT RICE

817935 HEATH GRIFFITH FUNERAL

900127 VISA

900357 MCCAW COMMUNICATIONS

900358 MCCAW COMMUNICATIONS

500420 NATIONAL TEMPERATURE

900547 ARNOLD, NORMA

900565 BRIX OFFICE PRODUCTS

900812 REFRIGERATION SALES CO

500975 LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY

900989 PEARCE TILE &

901088 BRIX OFFICE PRODUCTS

901102 FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH CO.

901103 CINTAS CORPORATION

901240 FITZGERALD FUNERAL

901395 SCOTT RICE

901546 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.

501569 FAISCO INC

901599 SCOTT RICE

901601 CONVERSE PRESS

901606 SCOTT RICE

901613 VEALE BROTHERS CONCRETE

901614 EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY

901640 SWO ACQUISITION CORP

901654 FAISCO INC

901722 AMERICAN OVERHEAD DOOR

901723 SOONER SUPPLIES INC

901761 WESCHE CO

901743 NATIONAL TEMPERATURE

901764 BRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

901796 HAGMAN ' S

901852 SCOTT RICE

901855 BIG 4 SERVICE &

901856 BRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

Zg:gfg g%fﬁggfe WELDING SUPPLIES
A LAUNDRY

901869 COMMERCIAL LUMBER CO

901932 FRED JONE

01000 ReD S FORD OF TULSA

50109 AR & ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL

oolong BROWN MECHANICAL SERVICE
RICE

901954

ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES * ' !

SERVICES

i

SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES

SERVICES"

SERVICES/SUPPLIES

SERVICES '

R
noy

SERVICES/SUPPLIES

SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

ot

SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES

TRAVEL
SERVICES'
SERVICES
MAINT.
CHARGES -

SUPPLIES

MAINT.:
SUPPLIES "
MAINT." -
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SUPPLIES
SERVICES
MAINT. -
SUPPL IES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
FOOD
MAINT.
MAINT.
MAINT.
MAINT.
MAINT.
MAINT. -
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
MAINT.
MAINT. -
MAINT.
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
MAINT.
MATERIALS
MAINT.
SUPPLIES
W. COMP.

i

2,407.36
15.00

- 350.00
140,00
1,075.00
150.00
562.96
12,076.00
120.00
150.00
3,599.82
160.00
696.86
767.95
16,440,00
73b6.64
1,800.00
11,797.91
49,94
2,170.00
350.00
4,213.76
19.95
19.95
21.15
25.00
121.20
450.32
173.29
70.00
114,73
7.82
410.32
150.00
384.782
528.26
38.51
27.53
16.95
128.96
391.81
67.42
403.23
71.56
185.50
20.00
39.04
30.22
19.38
142,50
50.50
40.08
105.32
72.00
108.65
99.03
1,071.62
'58.05
43.50
67.11
1,779.25




