## TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 1988 CONTINUED

Commission, Blanket Purchase Orders as presented. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 123404-123412)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. 1505 D 11 and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (E designates emergency)

<u> 1988 - </u>	1989 GENERAL FUND		
714045	OKLAHOMA STATE AUDITOR &	SERVICES	2,407.36
807586	KELLY BLIND CO	SERVICES	15.00
809879	HEATH GRIFFITH FUNERAL	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	350.00
810440	FITZGERALD FUNERAL	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	140.00
813222	TULSA CAMERA RECORD CO	SERVICES STREET	1,075.00
813233	MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS	SERVICES FRO	150.00
B14107	DURR FILLAUER MEDICAL INC	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	562.96
814305	IBM	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	12,076.00
815417	DURR FILLAUER MEDICAL INC	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	120.00
815532	FITZGERALD FUNERAL	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	
815790	I BM	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	3,599.82
815826	XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICES (1994)	160.00
816801	BEACON STAMP & SEAL CD	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	696.86
816961	OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC	SERVICES (1982)	767.95
816971	IBM	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	
817532	HONEYWELL INC	SERVICES	,00.01
817534	PALANTYR WINDOW CLEANING	SERVICES	1,800.00
817663	IBM	SERVICES	11,797.91
817691	IBM JOHNSTONE SUPPLY SCOTT RICE	SERVICES	49.94
817880		SERVICES/SUPPLIES	
817935 900127	HEATH GRIFFITH FUNERAL	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	
900127	VISA	IRAVEL	4,213.76
900357	MCCAW COMMUNICATIONS MCCAW COMMUNICATIONS	SERVICES	19.95
900420	NATIONAL TEMPERATURE	SERVILES	19.95
900547	ARNOLD, NORMA	TRAVEL SERVICES SERVICES MAINT. CHARGES:	21.15
900565	BRIX OFFICE PRODUCTS	CHARGES: SUPPLIES	25.00
700363 700B12	REFRIGERATION SALES CO	MAINT:	121.20
900975	LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY	SUPPLIES	450.32
700773	PEARCE TILE &	MAINT."	173.29
901088	BRIX OFFICE PRODUCTS	SUPPLIES	70.00
901102	FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH CO.	SUPPLIES	114.73
901103	CINTAS CORPORATION	SERVICES	7.82
701240	FITZGERALD FUNERAL	SERVICES	410.32
901395	SCOTT RICE	SUPPLIES	150.00 384.72
901546	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES	528.26
901569	FAISCO INC	MAINT:	38.51
901599	SCOTT RICE	SUPPLIES	27.53
901601	CONVERSE PRESS	SUPPLIES	16.95
901606	SCOTT RICE	SUPPLIES	128.96
901613	VEALE BROTHERS CONCRETE	SUPPLIES	391.81
901614 901640	EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY	SUPPLIES	67.42
901654	SWO ACQUISITION CORP	FOOD	403.23
901722	FAISCO INC E AMERICAN OVERHEAD DOOR	MAINT.	71.56
901723	THE TOTAL OVENIEND DOOK	MAINT.	185.50
901761	E SOONER SUPPLIES INC WESCHE CO	MAINT.	20.00
901763	NATIONAL TEMPERATURE	MAINT.	39.04
901764	GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC	MAINT.	30.22
901796	HAGMAN'S	MAINT.	19.38
901852	E SCOTT RICE	SUPPLIES	142.50
901855	BIG 4 SERVICE &	SUPPLIES	50.50
901856	E GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC	MAINT	40.08
901858	BURNIDGE WELDING SUPPLIES	MAINT.	105.32
901868	CULUMBIA LAUNDRY	MAINT.	72.00
901869	COMMERCIAL LUMBER CO	SUPPLIES	108.65
901932	FRED JONES FORD OF THISA	SUPPLIES	99.03
901935	HIR & ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL	MAINT.	1,071.62
901937	BRUWN MECHANICAL SERVICE	MATERIALS	58.05
901940	acoll KICE	MAINT. SUPPLIES	43.50
901954	ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL	W. COMP.	67.11
		w. Curr.	1,779.25